

## SCHOLARSHIP OPPORTUNITY

The State of Alaska Department of Health and Social Services, the Department of Education and Early Development, and the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority are excited to make available scholarship funds to cover the cost of the registration fee for **Behavioral Health Treatment Grantees, Head Start Mental Health Consultants, DEED sponsored Pre-Elementary, and Head Start & Early Head Start Programs** to attend this special training session focused on Infant & Early Childhood Mental Health and Child, Adolescent and Family Behavioral Health.

Funding will be prioritized for attendees who plan to participate in the full conference and to distribute funding geographically.

Funding is limited, so apply early. Applications are due by April 3, 2022. If your application has been approved, you will be notified no later than April 4, 2022.

## Scholarship Application for DEED Sponsored Programs:

These funds are targeted toward participants who are employees of DEED sponsored Pre-Elementary, and Head Start & Early Head Start Programs. Click to Apply: DEED Scholarship Application

## Scholarship Application for DBH Treatment Grantees:

These funds are targeted towards participants who are not employees of the Department and are limited to Behavioral Health Grantee agencies. Click to Apply: <u>DBH Scholarship Application</u>

## Scholarship Application for Head Start Mental Health Consultants:

These funds are targeted towards participants who are not employees of the Department and are limited to Mental Health Consultants working with Head Start grantees. Click to Apply: <u>Head Start Mental Health Scholarship Application</u>

Scholarship Application for OCS Staff:

Click to Apply: Office of Children Services Scholarship Application

For Infant Learning Program grantees, contact your state technical assistance personnel.